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BID ON: LAWN EQUIPMENT - AS NEEDED BASIS
AS NEEDED UNTIL MAY 22, 2019

DESCRIPTION

Brushcutter, displacement 37.7 cc, power (kW/bHP)
1.7 kw/2.3 bhp, weight (kg) 6.6, 25.4 oz fuel capacity, electronic
ignition, string trimmer

Edger, 27.2 cc, 1.66 cu. In. displacement, 1.2 bhp,
Blade Size 8.0"

Hedge Trimmer, 27.2 cc, 1.66 cu. In. displacement, 1.01 bhp,
Cutting Bar Length 18"

Blower, 63.3 cc, 3.86 cu. In. displacement, 2.9 kw engine power,
Air Flow Rate 500 cfm, Air Velocity 183 mph

Chainsaw, 35.2 cc, (2.15 cu. in.) displacement, 1.8 kW (2.41 bhp)
engine power, 12-16 inch bar length

Chain Saw, 40.9 cc, 2.15 hp, bar lengths 13-18 inch bar length
and pitc .325 inch, (16" bar & chain)

Chain Saw, 55.5 cc (3.39 cu. in.) displacement, 2.8 kW (3.76 bhp)
engine power, 16-20 inch bar length

Chain Saw, 64.1 cc (3.9 cu. in.) displacement, 3.3 kW (4.4 bhp)
engine power, 16-20 inch bar length

Push Mower, 21" cut, steel deck, 160 cc engine, dual element,
recoil start, flywheel brake, 4 ball bearing supported wheels,
grass bag (2.5 bu)

Power Source

Standard Trimmer Head (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)

BID NO: 18-31

BIDDER

L &L Saw

L &L Saw

Beard Equipment

L & L Saw

Wilson Dismukes

Wilson Dismukes

Wilson Dismukes

Wilson Dismukes

Beard Equipment

L &L Saw

L &L Saw

UNIT COST

$460.00

$228.00

$246.00

$318.00

$521.36

$258.00

$363.36

$434.36

$597.00

$280.00

$78.00

BRAND/MODEL

Stihl FS240R

Stihl FC70

Stihl HS45 18"

Stihl BR430

Stihl MS201TCM

Stihl MS251

Stihl MS291

Stihl MS391

Honda HRC216K3PDA

Stihl KM131R

Stihl FS/KM

DELIVERY ARO

0-3 Days

0-3 Days

0-3 Days

0-3 Days

3-5 Days

3-5 Days

3-5 Days

3-5 Days

0-3 Days

0-3 Days

0-3 Days
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DESCRIPTION
Edger, 8-inch blade (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)
Tiller/Cultivator, 6-5" inch tilling swath (attachment for the Stihl KM131I

Hedge Clipper, 20-inch double-sided, (attachment for Stihl KM131R)
double-reciprocating blades and extra heavy-duty
commercial-grade gear box

Pole Pruner (attachment for Stihl KM131R)

Pole Pruner, telescoping, displacement 36.3 cc (2.2 cu. in.),
engine power 1.4kW (1.9 bhp), shaft length 7'6" to 11'6"

Riding Mower, 22 HP engine, 2 cylinder, 724 cc displacement
42" deck, bagger.

Riding Mower, 60" Cutting Deck, 25 HP, liquid-cooled Kubota
diesel engine, 7-gauge 60" turbo force deck, 16cc hydro-gear
pumps, ROPS

Commercial Edger, All Steel Construction, 4.25 Briggs and
Stratton engine, 4 wheel model with 8 inch heavy duty wheels.
2" x 9" spring steel blade.

Riding Mower, 60" Deck, 7 gauge skirt & 7 gauge formed and
welded spindle mounts with deck wheels. Parker Pump and
wheel motors wi/filters. 25.5 hp Kawasaki, front caster tires with
smooth tread, semi-pneumatic run flat front tires.

Commercial Midmount Mower, 72" Side Discharge Cutting Deck,
3-Cylinder 37.4 HP Diesel Engine, Liquid Cooled, 11.5 Gal Fuel Tank
capacity, Zero Turn Radius, Caliper Disc Brakes, Forward

Speed 0-11.5 mph, Reverse 0-5 mph. Foldable ROPS

BIDDER
L & L Saw
L & L Saw

L & L Saw

L & L Saw

Beard Equipment

L & L Saw

L & L Saw

Wilson Dismukes

Wilson Dismukes

Beard Equipment

UNIT COST

$80.00
$154.00

$148.00

$174.00

$489.00

$1,999.00

$13,119.12

$649.00

$8,998.00

$16,900.00

BRAND/MODEL
Stihl FCB-KM
Stihl BF/KM

Stihl HL/KM

Stihl HT/KM

Stihl HT133

Husqvarna YTH22V42

Toro 74267

Little Wonder 6033-00-01

Exmark LZX801GKA60600

John Deere 997R

DELIVERY ARO
0-3 Days
0-3 Days

0-3 Days

0-3 Days

0-3 Days

0-3 Days

0-5 Days

3-5 Days

3-5 Days

30 Days



ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER

22  Compact Tractor, 4WD, Vertical Liquid-Cooled 4 cycle diesel Toomey Equipment
Gear Drive Transmission, 47.3 HP Engine, 4 cylinders, 13.5 Gal.
Fuel Tank capacity, Sliding Gear and Constant Mesh 8 Forward
& 8 Reverse Transmission, Wet Disc Brakes, Forward Speed
1.4-14.9 mph, Reverse 1.3-14.3 mph, Foldable ROPS, Turf Tires

VENDOR ADDRESSES

#2504
L & L Saw and Lawn Equipment
302 N. Craft Highway
Chickasaw, AL 36611
(251) 456-3700
Fax: (251) 456-3200

#102557
Beard Equipment
2480 E. 1-65 Service Road North
Mobile, AL 36617
(251) 456-1993
Fax: (251) 452-2309

UNIT COST BRAND/MODEL DELIVERY ARO
$22,600.00 Kubota L4701 30 Days or Less
#557

Wilson Dismukes
2646 Government Blvd
Mobile, AL 36606
(251) 476-9871
Fax: (251) 476-9874

#3959
Toomey Equipment
5788 Hwy 90 West

Theodore, AL 36582
(251) 653-1900
Fax: (251) 653-1901



