BID ON: LAWN EQUIPMENT - AS NEEDED BASIS AS NEEDED UNTIL MAY 22, 2019

BID NO: 18-31

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY ARO
1	Brushcutter, displacement 37.7 cc, power (kW/bHP) 1.7 kw/2.3 bhp, weight (kg) 6.6, 25.4 oz fuel capacity, electronic ignition, string trimmer	L & L Saw	\$460.00	Stihl FS240R	0-3 Days
2	Edger, 27.2 cc, 1.66 cu. In. displacement, 1.2 bhp, Blade Size 8.0"	L & L Saw	\$228.00	Stihl FC70	0-3 Days
3	Hedge Trimmer, 27.2 cc, 1.66 cu. In. displacement, 1.01 bhp, Cutting Bar Length 18"	Beard Equipment	\$246.00	Stihl HS45 18"	0-3 Days
4	Blower, 63.3 cc, 3.86 cu. In. displacement, 2.9 kw engine power, Air Flow Rate 500 cfm, Air Velocity 183 mph	L & L Saw	\$318.00	Stihl BR430	0-3 Days
5	Chainsaw, 35.2 cc, (2.15 cu. in.) displacement, 1.8 kW (2.41 bhp) engine power, 12-16 inch bar length	Wilson Dismukes	\$521.36	Stihl MS201TCM	3-5 Days
6	Chain Saw, 40.9 cc, 2.15 hp, bar lengths 13-18 inch bar length and pitc .325 inch, (16" bar & chain)	Wilson Dismukes	\$258.00	Stihl MS251	3-5 Days
7	Chain Saw, 55.5 cc (3.39 cu. in.) displacement, 2.8 kW (3.76 bhp) engine power, 16-20 inch bar length	Wilson Dismukes	\$363.36	Stihl MS291	3-5 Days
8	Chain Saw, 64.1 cc (3.9 cu. in.) displacement, 3.3 kW (4.4 bhp) engine power, 16-20 inch bar length	Wilson Dismukes	\$434.36	Stihl MS391	3-5 Days
9	Push Mower, 21" cut, steel deck, 160 cc engine, dual element, recoil start, flywheel brake, 4 ball bearing supported wheels, grass bag (2.5 bu)	Beard Equipment	\$597.00	Honda HRC216K3PDA	0-3 Days
10	Power Source	L & L Saw	\$280.00	Stihl KM131R	0-3 Days
11	Standard Trimmer Head (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)	L & L Saw	\$78.00	Stihl FS/KM	0-3 Days

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY ARO
12	Edger, 8-inch blade (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)	L & L Saw	\$80.00	Stihl FCB-KM	0-3 Days
13	Tiller/Cultivator, 6-5" inch tilling swath (attachment for the Stihl KM1311	L & L Saw	\$154.00	Stihl BF/KM	0-3 Days
14	Hedge Clipper, 20-inch double-sided, (attachment for Stihl KM131R) double-reciprocating blades and extra heavy-duty commercial-grade gear box	L & L Saw	\$148.00	Stihl HL/KM	0-3 Days
15	Pole Pruner (attachment for Stihl KM131R)	L & L Saw	\$174.00	Stihl HT/KM	0-3 Days
16	Pole Pruner, telescoping, displacement 36.3 cc (2.2 cu. in.), engine power 1.4kW (1.9 bhp), shaft length 7'6" to 11'6"	Beard Equipment	\$489.00	Stihl HT133	0-3 Days
17	Riding Mower, 22 HP engine, 2 cylinder, 724 cc displacement 42" deck, bagger.	L & L Saw	\$1,999.00	Husqvarna YTH22V42	0-3 Days
18	Riding Mower, 60" Cutting Deck, 25 HP, liquid-cooled Kubota diesel engine, 7-gauge 60" turbo force deck, 16cc hydro-gear pumps, ROPS	L & L Saw	\$13,119.12	Toro 74267	0-5 Days
19	Commercial Edger, All Steel Construction, 4.25 Briggs and Stratton engine, 4 wheel model with 8 inch heavy duty wheels. 2" x 9" spring steel blade.	Wilson Dismukes	\$649.00	Little Wonder 6033-00-01	3-5 Days
20	Riding Mower, 60" Deck, 7 gauge skirt & 7 gauge formed and welded spindle mounts with deck wheels. Parker Pump and wheel motors w/filters. 25.5 hp Kawasaki, front caster tires with smooth tread, semi-pneumatic run flat front tires.	Wilson Dismukes	\$8,998.00	Exmark LZX801GKA60600	3-5 Days
21	Commercial Midmount Mower, 72" Side Discharge Cutting Deck, 3-Cylinder 37.4 HP Diesel Engine, Liquid Cooled, 11.5 Gal Fuel Tank capacity, Zero Turn Radius, Caliper Disc Brakes, Forward Speed 0-11.5 mph, Reverse 0-5 mph. Foldable ROPS	Beard Equipment	\$16,900.00	John Deere 997R	30 Days

ITEM	I DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY ARO
22	Compact Tractor, 4WD, Vertical Liquid-Cooled 4 cycle diesel Gear Drive Transmission, 47.3 HP Engine, 4 cylinders, 13.5 Gal. Fuel Tank capacity, Sliding Gear and Constant Mesh 8 Forward & 8 Reverse Transmission, Wet Disc Brakes, Forward Speed 1.4-14.9 mph, Reverse 1.3-14.3 mph, Foldable ROPS, Turf Tires	Toomey Equipment	\$22,600.00	Kubota L4701	30 Days or Less
VENDOR ADDRESSES					
	#2504 L & L Saw and Lawn Equipment 302 N. Craft Highway			#557 Wilson Dismukes 2646 Government Blvd	

Fax: (251) 456-3200

#102557

Beard Equipment
2480 E. I-65 Service Road North

Chickasaw, AL 36611

(251) 456-3700

(251) 456-1993 Fax: (251) 452-2309

Mobile, AL 36617

Fax: (251) 476-9874 #3959 Toomey Equipment 5788 Hwy 90 West Theodore, AL 36582 (251) 653-1900

Fax: (251) 653-1901

Mobile, AL 36606

(251) 476-9871